July 14, 2021

HUMBOLDT COUNTY ROAD DEPT
1106 2ND STREET

EUREKA

California

95501

Attention: AARON LAGASSE

RE: Quote 193691-01
Aaron,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your

consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: CB4.0-MB Paving and Compaction

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

CB4.0 03A UTILITY COMPACTOR

LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM MINERBIO FACTORY

Double drum vibratory compactor with 1300mm (51") drum width
AVAILABLE FOR: ADSD-N, PUERTO RICO, EUROPE, ISRAEL & PALESTINE
LANE 3 ORDER

ENGINE, CAT C1.7T

PUMP, PROPEL, STANDARD

LIGHTS, WORKING, LED

SEAT, WITH SAFETY SWITCH

SEAT BELT, 3"

TRAVEL CONTROL, CUP HOLDER

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243

DRUM SCRAPER, FOLDING

OIL, HYD, STANDARD

INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT

CMAS CONTRACT 4-19-23-0037B

562-0800

0P-9003

611-1362
367-6593
568-5154
573-5962
542-6995
453-9461
577-1414
562-0851
574-6039
574-6030
421-8926

SELL PRICE

EXT WARRANTY

NET BALANCE DUE
SALES TAX (8.5%)
AFTER TAX BALANCE

$58,270.93
Included
$58,270.93
$4,953.03
$63,223.96
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WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: 12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty

Extended Warranty: CB4.0-36 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH (Tier 4)

F.O.B/TERMS: Fortuna

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms

CASH WITH ORDER QUOTE SELL PRICE
$0.00 $58,270.93
Accepted by on

Signature

This Quote is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate

to contact me.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Hansen

Machine Sales Representative
Peterson CAT

(707) 273-2185
NRHansen@petersoncat.com
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