

July 14, 2021

HUMBOLDT COUNTY ROAD DEPT

1106 2ND STREET EUREKA California 95501

Attention: AARON LAGASSE

RE: Quote 193691-01

Aaron

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: CB4.0-MB Paving and Compaction

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

CB4.0 03A UTILITY COMPACTOR	562-0800		
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM MINERBIO FACTORY			
Double drum vibratory compactor with 1300mm (51") drum width			
AVAILABLE FOR: ADSD-N, PUERTO RICO, EUROPE, ISRAEL & PALESTINE			
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003		
ENGINE, CAT C1.7T	611-1362		
PUMP, PROPEL, STANDARD	367-6593		
LIGHTS, WORKING, LED	568-5154		
SEAT, WITH SAFETY SWITCH	573-5962		
SEAT BELT, 3"	542-6995		
TRAVEL CONTROL, CUP HOLDER	453-9461		
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	577-1414		
DRUM SCRAPER, FOLDING	562-0851		
OIL, HYD, STANDARD	574-6039		
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	574-6030		
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926		
CMAS CONTRACT 4-19-23-0037B			

SELL PRICE	\$58,270.93
EXT WARRANTY	Included
NET BALANCE DUE	\$58,270.93
SALES TAX (8.5%)	\$4,953.03
AFTER TAX BALANCE	\$63,223.96

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty

Extended Warranty: CB4.0-36 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH (Tier 4)

F.O.B/TERMS: Fortuna

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms

CASH WITH ORDER	QUOTE SELL PRICE
\$0.00	\$58,270.93

Accepted by	on	
	Signature	

This Quote is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
Nicholas Hansen
Machine Sales Representative
Peterson CAT
(707) 273-2185
NRHansen@petersoncat.com